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Ph:  (608) 224-4938
Fax:  (608) 224-4939
Email:  rachelle.miller@datcp.state.wi.us


	Nigel G. Mills
Hobart Corporation
701 South Ridge Avenue
Troy, OH  45374-0001
Ph:  (937) 332-3205
Fax:  (937) 332-3007
Email:  nigel.mills@hobartcorp.com

	Charlie Mitchell
Total Petrochemicals, Inc.
P.O. Box 849
Port Arthur, TX  77641-0849
Ph:  (409) 963-6885
Fax:  (409) 962-3458
Email:  charlie.mitchell@total.com

	Robert Murnane
Seraphin Test Measure
PO Box 227  30 Indel Avenue
Rancocas, NJ  08073-0227
Ph:  (609) 267-0922
Fax:  (609) 261-2546
Email:  rmurnane@pemfab.com

	Mark Nickel
Wisconsin Dept. of Ag & Consumer Protection
517 South Madison Street
Waupun, WI  53963
Ph:  (920) 324-8849
Fax:  (608) 224-4939
Email:  mark.nickel@datcp.state.wi.us

	Neal J. Nover
WinWamSoftware
Atrium Executive Suites

3000 Atrium Way, Suite 2203
Mt. Laurel, NJ  08054-3910
Ph:  (856) 273-6988
Fax:  (856) 751-0559
Email:  sales@winwam.com

	Charlene Numrych
Liquid Controls LLC
105 Albrecht Drive
Lake Bluff, IL  60044
Ph:  (847) 283-8330
Fax:  (847) 295-1170
Email:  cnumrych@idexcorp.com


	O.R. "Pete" O'Bryan
Foster Farms
P.O. Box 457
Livingston, CA  95334-9900
Ph:  (209) 398-6740
Fax:  (209) 398-6742
Email:  obryanp@fosterfarms.com
	Don Onwiler
Nebraska Division of Weights & Measures
301 Centennial Mall South, Box 94757
Lincoln, NE  68509
Ph:  (402) 471-4292
Fax:  (402) 471-2759
Email:  donwiler@agr.ne.gov

	Henry Oppermann
Weights & Measures Consulting
3313 Prytania Street
New Orleans, LA  70115
Ph:  (504) 218-5422
Fax:  (504) 218-5422
Email:  wmconsulting@cox.net


	Vincent Orr
ConAgra Foods
Six ConAgra Drive, PDL-405
Omaha, NE  68102
Ph:  (402) 595-6248
Fax:  (402) 595-7660
Email:  vince.orr@conagrafoods.com

	Javier Ortiz
Dept. of Consumer Services, City of Chicago
1615 West Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL  60622
Ph:  (312) 746-8673
Fax:

Email:  jortiz@cityofchicago.org

	Stephen Pahl
Texas Department of Agriculture
1700 North Congress Avenue,

Stephen F. Austin Building, 11th Floor
Austin, TX  78701
Ph:  (512) 463-7483
Fax:  (512) 463-8225
Email:  stephen.pahl@agr.state.tx.us


	Beth W. Palys, CAE
National Conference on Weights & Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130
Rockville, MD  20850
Ph:  (240) 632-9454
Fax:  (301) 990-9771
Email:  bpalys@mgmtsol.com
	Johnny Parrish
Brodie Meter Co., LLC
19267 Highway 301 North
Statesboro, GA  30461
Ph:  (912) 489-0203
Fax:  (912) 489-0298
Email:  johnny.parrish@brodiemeter.com
	Steve Patoray
National Conference on Weights & Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130
Rockville, MD  20850
Ph:  (240) 632-9454
Fax:  (301) 990-9771
Email:  spatoray@mgmtsol.com


	Steve Pedersen
Iowa Weights & Measures Bureau
Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship, 2230 S. Ankeny Blvd.
Ankeny, IA  50023-9093
Ph:  (515) 725-1492
Fax:  (515) 725-1459
Email:  steve.pedersen@idals.state.ia.us

	William Pierpont
Hawaii Measurement Standards
1851 Auiki Street
Honolulu, HI  96819-3100
Ph:  (808) 832-0694
Fax:  (808) 832-0683
Email:  william.e.pierpont@hawaii.gov

	Michael Pinagel
Michigan Department of Agriculture
940 Venture Lane
Williamston, MI  48895-2451
Ph:  (517) 655-8202 ext 301
Fax:  (517) 655-8303
Email:  PinagelM@michigan.gov

	Marvin G. Pound
Georgia Department of Agriculture
815 Milledeville Hwy
Devereux, GA  31087
Ph:  (404) 656-3605
Fax:  (404) 656-9648
Email:  mpound@agr.state.ga.us

	Gale Prince
Kroger Company
1014 Vine Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202-1100
Ph:  (513) 762-4209
Fax:  (513) 762-4372
Email:  gale.prince@kroger.com

	Tom Pugh
Arkansas Bureau of Standards
4608 West 61st Street
Little Rock, AR  72209
Ph:  (501) 570-1159
Fax:  (501) 562-7605
Email:  tom.pugh@aspb.ar.gov


	Julie Quinn
Minnesota Dept. of Commerce
2277 Highway 36
St. Paul, MN  55113
Ph:  (651) 215-5842
Fax:  (651) 639-4014
Email:  julie.quinn@state.mn.us

	David Rajala
Veeder-Root Company
P.O. Box 1673
Altoona, PA  16603-1673
Ph:  (814) 696-8125
Fax:  (814) 695-7605
Email:  drajala@veeder.com

	Kenneth R. Ramsburg
Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD  21401
Ph:  (410) 841-5790
Fax:  (410) 841-2765
Email:  RamsbuKR@mda.state.md.us


	Robert A. Reinfried
Scale Manufacturers Association
6724 Lone Oak Boulevard
Naples, FL  34109
Ph:  (239) 514-3441
Fax:  (239) 514-3470
Email:  bob@scalemanufacturers.org

	Robert E. Reynolds
Downstream Alternatives Inc.
1657 Commerce Drive, Suite 20B
South Bend, IN  46628
Ph:  (574) 250-2811
Fax:

Email:  rreynolds-dai@earthlink.net

	Ralph A. Richter
NIST, Weights & Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-2600
Ph:  (301) 975-3997
Fax:  (301) 975-8091

Email:  ralph.richter@nist.gov


	Bill Ripka
Thermo Electron 
501 90th Ave NW
Minneapolis, MN  55433
Ph:  (763) 783-2664
Fax:  (763) 780-1537
Email:  bill.ripka@thermo.com

	Kirk Robinson
Washington Department of Agriculture
PO Box 42560
Olympia, WA  98504-2560
Ph:  (360) 902-1856
Fax:  (360) 902-2086
Email:  KRobinson@agr.wa.gov

	Paula Rosenfeld
General Mills, Inc.
#1 General Mills Boulevard, MS WO1D
Minneapolis, MN  55426
Ph:  (763) 764-5527
Fax:  (763) 764-2109
Email:  paula.rosenfeld@genmills.com


	Michael Sarachman
Kraft Foods Global Inc.
801 Waukegan Road, TC-03
Glenview, IL  60025
Ph:  (847) 646-6180
Fax:  (847) 646-4820
Email:  msarachman@kraft.com

	Brett Saum
San Luis Obispo County Weights & Measures
2156 Sierra Way, Suite A
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-4556
Ph:  (805) 781-5922
Fax:  (805) 781-1035
Email:  BSaum@co.slo.ca.us

	Alex Schuettenberg
ConocoPhillips Petroleum
148 AL, Phillips Research Center
Bartlesville, OK  74004
Ph:  (918) 661-3563
Fax:  (918) 661-8060
Email:  alex.schuettenberg@conocophillips.com


	Jim Sexton
Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc.
230 West Coleman Street
Rice Lake, WI  54868
Ph:  (715) 234-9171
Fax:  (715) 234-6967
Email:  jimsex@rlws.com
	Janet Sheiner
PETCO
9125 Rehco Road
San Diego, CA  92121
Ph:  (858) 453-7845
Fax:  (858) 638-2247
Email:  janets@petco.com

	Agatha Shields
Franklin County Weights & Measures
373 South High Street, 21st Floor
Columbus, OH  43215-6310
Ph:  (614) 462-7380
Fax:  (614) 462-3111
Email:  aashield@franklincountyohio.gov


	Terrance Shook
Lake County Weights & Measures
105 Main Street  P.O. Box 490
Painesville, OH  44077-0490
Ph:  (440) 350-2535
Fax:  (440) 350-2667
Email:  auditor@lakecountyohio.org
	Stephanie Siedschlag
ConAgra Foods
6 ConAgra Drive, 6-405
Omaha, NE  68102
Ph:  (402) 595-6088
Fax:  (402) 517-4238
Email:  stephanie.siedschlag@conagrafoods.com

	Michael Sikula
New York Bureau of Weights & Measures
Building 7A State Campus
Albany, NY  12235
Ph:  (518) 457-3452
Fax:  (518) 457-2552
Email:  mike.sikula@agmkt.state.ny.us


	David Silvers
Alabama Department of Agriculture & Industry
1445 Federal Drive
Montgomery, AL  36107
Ph:  (334) 240-7133
Fax:  (334) 240-7133
Email:  marlena.surles@agi.alabama.gov

	Joseph Silvestro
Weights & Measures
115 Bud Boulevard
Woodbury, NJ  08096
Ph:  (856) 384-6857
Fax:  (856) 384-6858
Email:
	San Sim
Virtual Measurements & Control, LLC
3196 Coffey Lane, Suite 604
Santa Rosa, CA  95403
Ph:  (707) 573-3111
Fax:  (707) 573-3113
Email:  san@virtualmc.com


	Bruce Smith
Boston ISD Weights & Measures
1010 Massachusetts Ave
Boston, MA  02118-2606
Ph:  (617) 635-5328
Fax:  (617) 635-5383
Email:


	David Sorlie
Fort Wayne Weights & Measures
1903 St Mary's Avenue
Fort Wayne, IN  46808
Ph:  (260) 427-5668
Fax:  (260) 427-5789
Email:  david.sorlie@ci.ft-wayne.in.us

	Steven Steinborn
Hogan & Hartson
555 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC  20004
Ph:  (202) 637-5969
Fax:  (202) 637-5910
Email:  sbsteinborn@hhlaw.com


	Robert Stobb
Wisconsin Dept. of Ag & Consumer Protection
2242 Willow Way
Oshkosh, WI  54904-7771
Ph:  (920) 237-2909
Fax:  (920) 224-4939
Email:  robert.stobb@datcp.state.wi.us

	Louis E. Straub
Fairbanks Scales, Inc.
3056 Irwin Drive SE
Southport, NC  28461
Ph:  (910) 253-3250
Fax:  (910) 253-3250
Email:  strauble@yahoo.com

	Bill Strelioff
Norac Systems International, Inc.
803 46th Street E.
Saskatoon, Saskatewan  57K0X1
Canada
Ph:  (515) 289-2906
Fax:  (515) 289-0057
Email:  bill@norac.ca


	Lawrence Stump
Indiana Weights & Measures
2525 N. Shadeland Avenue, #03
Indianapolis, IN  46219-1791
Ph:  (317) 356-7078
Fax:  (317) 351-2877
Email:  lstump@isdh.state.in.us

	Richard Suiter
NIST, Weights & Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-2600
Ph:  (301) 975-4406
Fax:  (301) 975-8091 

Email:  richard.suiter@nist.gov

	Rich Sulinski
AgriFuels
450 Dunbar Hill Road
Hamden, CT  06514
Ph:  (203) 288-5872
Fax:

Email:  richsulinski@agrifuels.com


	John Sullivan
Mississippi Dept. of Agriculture
12575 River Road
Natchez, MS  39120-8373
Ph:  (601) 877-3822
Fax:  (601) 877-3872
Email:  johns1@mdac.state.ms.us

	William Sveum
Kraft Foods Global, Inc.
910 Mayer Avenue
Madison, WI  53704
Ph:  (608) 285-4280
Fax:  (608) 285-6288
Email:  wsveum@kraft.com

	Aves D. Thompson
Alaska Div of Measurement Standards/CVE
12050 Industry Way Bldg O, Ste. 6
Anchorage, AK  99515
Ph:  (907) 341-3210
Fax:  (907) 341-3220
Email:  aves_thompson@dot.state.ak.us


	Brian Thompson
AssetSmart
2800 28th Street, Suite 109
Santa Monica, CA  90405
Ph:  (310) 450-2566
Fax:  (310) 450-1311
Email:  brian.thompson@assetsmart.com

	Michael Timmons
City of Medford
85 George P. Hassett Drive
Medford, MA  02155
Ph:  (781) 393-2463
Fax:  (781) 396-4217
Email:  mwtimmons@medford.org

	James Truex
Ohio Department of Agriculture
8995 East Main Street
Reynoldsburg, OH  43068-3399
Ph:  (614) 728-6290
Fax:  (614) 728-6424
Email:  truex@mail.agri.state.oh.us


	Keith Tsujimoto
Safeway, Inc.
5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, CA  94588-3229
Ph:  (925) 467-2434
Fax:  (925) 467-3126
Email:  keith.tsujimoto@safeway.com

	Pete Turner
Anniston Pump Shop, Inc., d/b/a APS Petroleum Equipment
2800 Hiway 431 N PO Box 1198
Anniston, AL  36202
Ph:  (256) 820-2980
Fax:  (256) 820-2981
Email:  pete@apspetro.com

	Tim Tyson
Kansas Department of Agriculture/W&M Division
PO Box 19282/Forbes Field Building 282
Topeka, KS  66619-0282
Ph:  (785) 862-2415
Fax:  (785) 862-2460
Email:  ttyson@kda.state.ks.us


	Pieter Van Breugel
NMI Certin B.V.
Hugo de Grootplein
Dordrecht, Dordrecht 3314 EG
The Netherlands
Ph: 0031-706-332300
Fax:

Email:  pvanbreugel@nmi.nl

	Manuel Villicana
Kern County Department of Agriculture
3708 Rainier Court
Bakersfield, CA  93312
Ph:

Fax:  

Email:  villican@co.kern.ca.us

	Gilles Vinet
Measurement Canada
Standards Bldg #4, Tunney’s Pasture, Holland Ave.
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A0C9
Canada
Ph:  (613) 952-0657
Fax:  (613) 952-1736

Email:  vinet.gilles@ic.gc.ca


	John Walsh
Framingham Weights & Measures
150 Concord Street
Framingham, MA  01702
Ph:  (508) 626-9113
Fax:  (508) 626-8991
Email:  jbw@framinghamma.org

	Irene B. Warnlof
9705 Inaugural Way
Gaithersburg, MD  20886
Ph:  (301) 926-8155
Fax:

Email:


	Otto K. Warnlof
9705 Inaugural Way
Gaithersburg, MD  20886
Ph:  (301) 926-8155
Fax:  (301) 963-2871
Email:  warnlof@aol.com

	Steve Wildberger
Shimadzu Scientific Instruments
7102 Riverwood Drive
Columbia, MD  21046
Ph:  (410) 381-1227
Fax:  (410) 381-1222
Email:  stwildberger@shimadzu.com

	Juana Williams
NIST, Weights & Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive MS 2600
Gaithersburg, MD  20899-2600
Ph:  (301) 975-3989
Fax:  (301) 975-8091 
Email:  juana.williams@nist.gov

	Robert Williams
Tennessee Department of Agriculture
PO Box 40627 Melrose Station
Nashville, TN  37204-0627
Ph:  (615) 837-5109
Fax:  (615) 837-5015
Email:  robert.g.williams@state.tn.us


	Cary Woodward
Hamilton County Weights & Measures
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, IN  46060
Ph:  (317) 403-0639
Fax:  (317) 776-8525
Email:  ceewoody@msn.com

	Richard Wotthlie
Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD  21401
Ph:  (410) 841-5790
Fax:  (410) 841-2765
Email:  wotthlrw@mda.state.md.us

	Michelle Wright
ConAgra Foods
6 ConAgra Drive
Omaha, NE  68102
Ph:  (402) 595-7823
Fax:  (402) 595-7660
Email:  michelle.wright@conagrafoods.com


	Steven Wrigley
Brodie Meter Co. LLC
19267 Highway 301, North
Statesboro, GA  30459
Ph:  (912) 489-0270
Fax:  (912) 489-0298
Email:  steve.wrigley@brodiemeter.com

	Russ Wyckoff
Oregon Department of Agriculture
635 Capitol Street, N.E.
Salem, OR  97301-2532
Ph:  (503) 986-4767
Fax:  (503) 986-4784
Email:  rwyckoff@oda.state.or.us

	Jennifer Yezak 
NASDA
1156 15th Street, N.W., Suite 1020
Washington, DC  20005
Ph:  (202) 296-9680
Fax:  (202) 296-9686
Email:  jennifer@nasda.org


	Kristin Young
Colorado Department of Agriculture
3125 Wyandot Street
Denver, CO  80211
Ph:  (303) 477-4220
Fax:  (303) 477-4248
Email:  kristin.young@ag.state.co.us
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